

PROJECT

2019120250

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR

Quincy Yaley, AICP Environmental Coordinator

NOTICE	OF	EXEN	IPT	ION
--------	----	------	------------	-----

48 Yaney Avenue, Sonora Mailing: 2 S. Green Street Sonora, CA 95370 209 533-5633 209 533-5616 (fax) 209 533-5909 (fax – EHD) www.fnolmmecounty.ca.gov

PROJECT TITLE: Tuolumne Road Improvement Project

PROPONENT: Tuolumne County Department of Public Works

- LOCATION: The project boundaries are on Tuolumne Road from Lambert Lake Road to Terrace Drive. Portions of Sections 4 and 5, Township 1 North, Range 15 East, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian. Within Supervisorial District 4.
- COUNTY: Tuolumne

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The project consists of the installation of a 2-way left turn lane with 8-foot paved shoulders. Cuts will be made into the adjacent hillside and retaining walls installed to accommodate the widening of the road. Retaining walls and fill will also be placed on the downhill side of the road at some locations to accommodate the widening. Excess soil will be disposed of in a manner consistent with the approved Storm Water Pollution Control Plan and may be transported offsite for use as fill. Staging of construction equipment will be at the Terrace Drive right-of-way at the south end of Kodiak Court, or the paved surface adjacent to the Junction Shopping Center. The project also consists of the rehabilitation or replacement of drainage features on Tuolumne Road to accommodate the widening. No permanent right-of-way acquisitions are anticipated. This project is to improve public safety of motorists for an approximate length of 2,800 feet of Tuolumne Road.

APPROVING AGENCY:

Tuolumne County

Filed

EXEMPT STATUS (check one)

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT:

- Ministerial (Sec. 21083, 21084; 15303(d))
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))
- X Categorical Exemption (Sec. 15301)
- Exemption (Sec.21083, 21084; 15303(d), 15304(a); 15304(b))

Denise Zitnik

RATIONALE FOR EXEMPTION: After reviewing the project and its setting, the Environmental Coordinator for the County of Tuolumne has determined that the Phoenix Lake Road Improvement Project is categorically exempt from review under the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to Section 15301 of the *State CEQA Guidelines*. The project includes the repair, maintenance and minor alteration of an existing roadway and involves negligible expansion of the existing use. None of the exceptions to the use of a categorical exemption found in Section 15300.2 of the *State CEQA Guidelines* apply to this project.

Signature: <u><u>UUNU</u> Quincy Yaley, AICP</u>	Overnor's Office of Planning & Research	11/11/19	
Environmental Coordinator			
	DEC 10 2019		

QY:rh

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE PAProjects/1685 Roadway Improvements on Tuolumne Road/E1 Environmental Correspondence/NOE.doc

NOV - 4 2019 Tuolumne Coup

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (209) 533-5849



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a



RECEIPT NUMBER:

55 — 11022019 — 114

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	DATE
Tuolumne County Department of Public Works		11022019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	,	DOCUMENT NUMBER
Tuolumne		-
PROJECT TITLE		

Tuolumne Road Widening between Lambert Lake Road and Terrace Drive

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICAN	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
Department of Public Works					(209) 533	3-5849	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		CITY	STAT	1	ZIP CODE		
2 S Green Street		Sonora	CA		95370		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate	ə box)						
Local Public Agency	chool District	Other Special District	ءَ <u> </u>	State A	gency	Private Enti	ty
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	`		\$3,271.00	\$		(0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MNI)/ND)		\$2,354.75				0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP)		e directiv to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$			0.00
Exempt from fee							
Notice of Exemption (attach)							
CDFW No Effect Determination	• •						
Fee previously paid (attach previous)	ly issued cash receipt co	іру)					
D Mater Pight Application or Datition E	oo /Stata Mater Perour		\$850.00	\$		(00.0
Water Right Application or Petition F County documentary handling fee	ee (State Water Resour	es control Board only	φ000,00	Ψ \$			
				\$	<i></i>		
PAYMENT METHOD;				Ŧ	***************************************		
Cash Credit Check	🗋 Other	ΤΟΤΑ	L RECEIVED	\$, ,	(0.00
SIGNATURE	AG	ENCY OF FILING PRINTEI	D NAME AND	TITLE			
X chance Hend	ly TI	olumne County DP	W, Renee	Hend	ry, Enviror	imental Analy	yst
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Ø						